产品特征 Features 产品应用Applications
 	符合环保要求  	  高电流要求驱动电路滤波
RoHS compliant,REACH Compliant,HF    Drive circuit filtering of high currents require
 扁平线绕线结构，超低内阻    电源电路直流-直流转换
 	Flat wire structure, ultra-low resistance    DC-DC conversion for power circuit
超大电流承载能力，优异的热稳定性
High current carrying capacity; Excellent thermal stability.
精准阻抗有效抑制电磁干扰

8.15
11.3
1.50±20% 8.97 9.00 9.00
2.20±20% 12.4 7.50 7.50
GAFF053040YMT 18.53R3
GAFF053040YMT
GAFF053040YMT4R7
1R0
GAFF053040YMT1R5
GAFF053040YMT
GAFF053040YMT2R2
R47
GAFF053040YMTR68
规格型号
Part Number
GAFF069030YMTR13 0.13±20%
GAFF
GAFF069030YMTR24
5.60±20%
053043Y SERIES
5.80
4.70
GAFF053040YMT5R6 4.60
典型值Typ.
4.75
8.60
11.0 13.0
GAFF069030YMT1R2 1.15±20% 9.46 8.50 13.0
典型值Typ.
1.25
1.75
DCR（mΩ） 温升电流
最大值Max. Irms（A）
饱和电流
Isat（A）
4.07 14.0 20.0
最大值Max.
0.91 1.00 22.0 48.0
GAFF069040YMT1R0 1.00±20% 4.60 5.06 15.0
GAFF069040YMT
19.0
R40 0.40±20% 1.85 2.04 19.0 25.0
GAFF069040YMTR68 0.68±20% 3.10 3.41 17.0
规格型号
20.0
Part Number
初始电感
（μH）
温升电流
Irms（A）
饱和电流
Isat（A）
DCR（mΩ）
4.70±20% 19.5 21.5 6.00
GAFF069040YMT
7.00
1R5 1.50±20% 6.60 7.26 11.0 14.0
GAFF069040YMT2R2 2.20±20% 11.4 12.5 9.00 13.0
GAFF069040YMT3R3 3.30±20% 17.2 18.9 6.50 11.0
GAFF069040YMT4R7
0.24±20% 1.80 1.98 18.0 40.0
GAFF069040YMTR22 0.22±20% 1.10 1.21 21.0
GAFF069030YMT
GAFF
32.0
069040Y SERIES
1R5 1.50±20% 14.0 7.50 12.0
GAFF069030YMT2R0 2.00±20% 15.6 6.50
GAFF069030YMT
9.00
R95 0.95±20% 6.82
0.52±20%
1.所有参数均在25±3℃条件下测得，电感值测试频率100KHz/0.1V
   All of the electrical spescifications are test at 25℃，inductance test at 100KHz/0.1V.
2.温升电流是指在25℃环境下，导致器件表面温度上升约40℃时加载的直流电流值
   Irms is the current that caused a approximate 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.
3. 饱和电流是指导致初始电感量下降约30%时的直流电流值
   Isat is the DC current at which inductance drop approximately 30% from its value without current.
4. 在最严苛条件下，器件温度（含自身温升）不应超过+125℃。电路设计、元件布局、PCB走线尺寸和厚度、空气流动以及其他散热措施都会
影响部件温度，应在最终应用中验证部件温度。
   The part temperature(ambient + temp.rise) should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,component placement,PCB
trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature.Part temperature should be verified in the end appliction.
5.由于产品改进，产品规格可能会不定期更改，恕不另行通知。
   Due to product improvement，the specifications may be changed discontinuously without advance notice.
专业电感研发生产供应商
17.9 7.20 8.50
7.26 12.0 18.0
GAFF102040YMT2R8 2.80±20% 10.6 11.7 9.50 11.0
GAFF102040YMT4R3 4.30±20% 14.1 15.5 8.00 8.00
GAFF102040YMT5R6 5.60±20% 20.6 22.7 6.70
GAFF069050YMT
7.50
7R6 7.60±20% 28.2 31.0 4.20 4.80
GAFF069050YMT8R5 8.50±20% 30.5 33.6 4.00 4.50
GAFF102030YMT1R2 1.20±20% 6.60 7.26 12.0 15.0
GAFF102030YMT1R5 1.50±20%
4.79
4.79
GAFF102040Y SERIES
0.82
2.17
1.10 20.0
GAFF
28.0
069050Y SERIES
规格型号 DCR（mΩ）
Part Number
初始电感
（μH） 典型值Typ.
温升电流
最大值Max. Irms（A）
饱和电流
Isat（A）
GAFF069050YMT1R1 1.10±20% 15.0
GAFF069050YMT
13.0
R47 0.47±20% 1.35 1.49 18.0
GAFF069050YMT
20.0
R24 0.24±20% 1.00
GAFF069050YMT3R3 3.30±20% 9.00 9.90 9.00 8.00
GAFF069050YMT4R8 4.90±20% 14.5 16.0 6.50
GAFF069050YMT
6.50
1R5 1.50±20% 4.30 4.73 13.0 11.0
GAFF069050YMT2R0 2.00±20% 5.85 6.44 11.5 9.00
GAFF102030YMTR20 0.20±20% 0.90 22.0
GAFF069050YMT
50.0
R76 0.76±20% 2.25 2.48 15.5 15.0
3.15 3.47
GAFF069050YMT6R5
GAFF102030YMTR68 0.68±20% 5.27 14.0
GAFF
21.0
102030Y SERIES
DCR（mΩ）
6.50±20% 21.5 23.7 6.00 6.00
GAFF102030YMT1R0 1.00±20% 5.27 14.0
GAFF102030YMT
21.0
R33 0.33±20% 2.39 18.0 36.0
GAFF102030YMTR56 0.56±20% 2.17 2.39 18.0 33.0
典型值Typ. 最大值Max.
6.60
1.61 1.77 20.0 30.0
GAFF102040YMT1R0 1.00±20% 3.30 3.63 16.0
GAFF102040YMT
20.0
R15 0.15±20% 0.58 0.64 25.0 60.0
GAFF102040YMTR30 0.30±20% 1.10 1.21 22.0 35.0
GAFF102040YMTR56 0.56±20%
GAFF102050YMTR72 0.72±20% 1.30 1.43 22.0 35.0
GAFF102050YMT1R2 1.20±20% 1.80 1.98 20.0
GAFF102050YMT
25.0
R16 0.16±20% 0.51 0.56 25.0 58.0
GAFF102050YMTR40 0.40±20% 0.67 0.74 24.0 37.0
15.0
GAFF102050YMT4R2 4.20±20% 7.10 7.81 11.0
GAFF102050YMT
14.0
1R8 1.80±20% 3.50 3.85 16.0 18.0
GAFF102050YMT2R4 2.40±20% 4.75 5.23 14.0 17.0
GAFF102050YMT5R5 5.50±20% 10.3 11.3 10.0 12.0
GAFF102050YMT6R5 6.50±20% 12.5 13.8 8.40 10.0
GAFF102050YMT160 16.0±20% 34.5 38.0 5.00
GAFF102050YMT
6.50
7R8 7.80±20% 13.6 15.0 8.00 9.50
GAFF102050YMT100 10.0±20% 16.3
7.30 8.03 11.0
规格型号
13.0
Part Number
初始电感
（μH） 典型值Typ.
温升电流
最大值Max. Irms（A）
饱和电流
Isat（A）
规格型号
Part Number
初始电感
（μH）
DCR（mΩ） 温升电流
Irms（A）
饱和电流
Isat（A）
GAFF102050YMT3R3 3.30±20% 5.90 6.49
GAFF
12.0
102050Y SERIES
GAFF102040YMT
DCR（mΩ）
1R5 1.50±20% 5.30 5.83 14.0 17.0
GAFF102040YMT2R0 2.00±20%
规格型号
Part Number
初始电感
（μH） 典型值Typ.
温升电流
最大值Max. Irms（A）
饱和电流
Isat（A）
专业电感研发生产供应商
GAFF128065YMT4R7 4.70±20% 7.00 7.70 13.0 15.0
GAFF128065YMT6R0 6.00±20% 8.40 9.24 12.0 14.0
GAFF128065YMT7R3 7.30±20% 5.90 6.49 13.0
GAFF128065YMT
12.0
2R0 2.00±20% 2.60 2.86 23.0 22.0
9.00 8.00
GAFF128065YMT180 18.0±20% 22.0 24.2 7.50 7.50
GAFF128065YMT220 22.0±20% 24.7
GAFF
27.2
128065Y SERIES
规格型号 DCR（mΩ）
Part Number
初始电感
（μH） 典型值Typ.
温升电流
最大值Max. Irms（A）
饱和电流
Isat（A）
GAFF128065YMTR22 0.20±20% 0.35 0.39 32.0 65.0
25.0 25.0
6.00 6.50
GAFF128065YMT330 33.0±20% 30.5 33.6 5.50
GAFF128050YMT
5.50
100 10.0±20% 14.1 15.5 8.50 10.0
GAFF128065YMT9R2 9.20±20% 7.80 8.58 12.0 10.5
GAFF128065YMT110 11.3±20% 9.10 10.0 11.0 9.50
0.67 0.74 30.0 50.0
GAFF128065YMTR82 0.82±20% 0.90 0.99 27.0 35.0
GAFF128065YMT1R3 1.30±20% 1.80 1.98
5.70 6.27 14.0 18.0
GAFF128035YMT3R3 3.30±20% 8.10 8.91 12.0 14.0
GAFF128050YMT6R0 6.00±20% 13.5 14.9 9.50 11.5
GAFF128050YMT8R2 8.20±20% 11.6 12.8 10.0 11.0
GAFF128065YMTR47
GAFF128050YMT
0.47±20%
R19 0.19±20% 0.50 0.55 29.0
GAFF128035YMT
60.0
1R2 1.20±20% 2.85 3.14 17.0 28.0
GAFF128035YMT1R8 1.80±20% 5.60 6.16 14.0 22.0
GAFF128035YMT2R2 2.20±20%
GAFF128050YMT4R8 4.80±20% 10.5 11.6 11.0
GAFF128050YMT
13.0
1R4 1.40±20% 2.40 2.64 22.0 26.0
GAFF128050YMT2R3 2.30±20% 3.70 4.07 17.5 17.0
GAFF128065YMT130 13.0±20% 11.2 12.3 10.0 9.00
GAFF128065YMT150 15.4±20% 14.8
GAFF128050YMT
16.3
3R2 3.20±20% 5.30 5.83 16.0
GAFF
15.0
128035Y SERIES
DCR（mΩ）
GAFF128050YMTR47 0.47±20% 0.90 0.99 26.0 50.0
GAFF128050YMTR90 0.90±20% 1.60 1.76 24.0 28.0
典型值Typ.
规格型号
最大值Max.
Part Number
初始电感
（μH） 典型值Typ.
温升电流
最大值Max. Irms（A）
饱和电流
Isat（A）
GAFF128050Y SERIES
规格型号
Part Number
初始电感
（μH）
DCR（mΩ） 温升电流
Irms（A）
GAFF128035YNT
饱和电流
Isat（A）
R25 0.25±30% 0.75 0.83 24.0 60.0
GAFF128035YMTR68 0.68±20% 1.58 1.74 22.0 40.0
专业电感研发生产供应商
GAFF220120YMT470 47.0±20% 19.2 21.1 9.00 12.0
GAFF220120YMT680 68.0±20% 27.3 30.0 7.50 9.50
GAFF220120YMT820 82.0±20% 30.4 33.4 7.00
GAFF182090YFMT
8.50
470 47.0±20% 33.5 36.2 6.80
GAFF182090YFMT
7.00
220 22.0±20% 14.6 15.8 11.0 11.0
GAFF182090YFMT330 33.0±20% 21.7 23.4 8.50
GAFF182090YMT
9.00
1R9 1.90±20% 1.20 1.30 32.5 52.0
GAFF182090YMT2R6 2.60±20% 1.58 1.71 31.5
GAFF182090YMT
50.0
R82 0.82±20% 0.54 0.58 41.5 65.0
GAFF182090YMT1R3 1.30±20% 0.94 1.02 62.0
GAFF182090YMT
18.5
5R6 5.60±20% 3.70 4.00 19.0 33.0
GAFF182090YMT6R8 6.80±20% 4.10 4.43 18.5
GAFF182090YMT
27.0
3R5 3.50±20% 3.10 3.35 22.5 37.0
GAFF182090YMT4R5 4.50±20% 3.40 3.67 20.5 37.0
28.5 31.0
GAFF220120YMT8R2 8.20±20% 2.70 2.97 25.5
GAFF220120YMT
30.0
3R3 3.30±20% 1.70 1.87 29.0
GAFF182090YFMT
45.0
150 15.0±20% 9.00 9.72 14.0 14.0
典型值Typ. 最大值Max.
GAFF220120YMT220 22.0±20% 7.00 7.70 15.0 18.0
GAFF220120YMT330 33.0±20% 13.2 14.5 11.5
GAFF220120YMT
15.0
100 10.0±20% 3.40 3.74 21.0 26.0
GAFF220120YMT120 12.0±20% 4.30 4.73 19.0
GAFF220120YMT
25.0
6R8 6.80±20% 2.10
GAFF182090YMT
2.31
100 10.0±20% 6.90 7.45 15.0 21.5
GAFF182090YFMT100 10.0±20% 6.90 7.45
GAFF
16.5
182090Y SERIES
规格型号 DCR（mΩ）